502507744 09/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
PixSense, Inc.	04/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Modern Video Company
Street Address:	701 West Evelyn
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13914587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508332001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-2000

Email: patentdocketingUS-paloalto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359435-991123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Lee
Signature:	/Jason Lee/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Modern Video-991123-Certificate of Amendment-Name Change#page1.tif source=Modern Video-991123-Certificate of Amendment-Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0595 ICH \$40.00 1391458

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR - 5 2012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PIXSENSE, INC.

The undersigned, Anurag Mendhekar, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of PixSense, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is The Modern Video Company (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation are: 5,228,225 shares of Common Stock and 8,059,662 shares of Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the total stock outstanding.

I further declare, under penalty of perjury, that the statements set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of my knowledge.

Executed at Mountain View, California, on April 2, 2012.

Anurag Mendhekar

Chief Executive Officer & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0596

APR -6 2012

Date:__

Jm.

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 09/24/2013